
RUNNING HEAD: MARITAL RELATIONSHIPS AND COPARENTING TWINS  

 
 

Supplementary Material 

 

Supplementary Table S1  

Within-twin pair correlations (r) for mother- and father-reported coparenting 

(unstandardized, child age- and sex-regressed) at Time 1 and Time 2 

 All twins  MZ twins  DZ twins DZ same- 

sex twins 

DZ 

opposite-

sex twins 

Mother-reported:      

Coparenting (Time 1) .846*** 

[.781-.893] 

.760*** 

[.598-.862] 

.896*** 

[.828-.938] 

.945*** 

[.883-.975] 

.856*** 

[.710-.932] 

Coparenting (Time 2) .995*** 

[.993-.997] 

.997*** 

[.989-.997] 

.994*** 

[.990-.996] 

.998*** 

[.995-.999] 

.992*** 

[.983-.996] 

Father-reported:      

Coparenting (Time 1) .854*** 

[.779-.905] 

.854*** 

[.725-.925] 

.850*** 

[.730-.919] 

.862*** 

[.670-.946] 

.862*** 

[.670-.946] 

Coparenting (Time 2) .979*** 

[.969-.986] 

.995*** 

[.991-.997] 

.972*** 

[.953-.983] 

.998*** 

[.996-.999] 

.998*** 

[.996-.999] 

Note. 95% confidence intervals in parentheses. *** p < .001 

 


