RUNNING HEAD: MARITAL RELATIONSHIPS AND COPARENTING TWINS

Supplementary Material

Supplementary Table S1

Within-twin pair correlations (r) for mother- and father-reported coparenting

(unstandardized, child age- and sex-regressed) at Time 1 and Time 2

	All twins	MZ twins	DZ twins	DZ same-	DZ
				sex twins	opposite-
					sex twins
Mother-reported:					
Coparenting (Time 1)	.846***	.760***	.896***	.945***	.856***
	[.781893]	[.598862]	[.828938]	[.883975]	[.710932]
Coparenting (Time 2)	.995***	.997***	.994***	.998***	.992***
	[.993997]	[.989997]	[.990996]	[.995999]	[.983996]
Father-reported:					
Coparenting (Time 1)	.854***	.854***	.850***	.862***	.862***
	[.779905]	[.725925]	[.730919]	[.670946]	[.670946]
Coparenting (Time 2)	.979***	.995***	.972***	.998***	.998***
	[.969986]	[.991997]	[.953983]	[.996999]	[.996999]

Note. 95% confidence intervals in parentheses. *** p < .001